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NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Mon-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Prorat ion Uni t ] [SD-Slmultaneous Dedicat ion] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingl ing] [CTB-Lease Comming l ing] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingl ing] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] , 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] ~~ p£r j 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [ IP i - In ject ion Pressure Increase] ( 

[EOR-Qualif ied Enhanced Oil Recovery Cer t i f ica t ion] [PPR-Positive Product ion Response] r—rn 

1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ro r f i 
[Aj Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication \ZZ) 

• ' N S L • NSP • SD O 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] _ ^ ) 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 0 3 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM - A/S -y3 / ^ 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery ^ ^'^"^0t**me-^3'^t^ 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • 1P1 • EOR • PPR T j - } } 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply ~J 0 

[A] n Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners _ 

[B] JPf Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner pQOj 

[C] • Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice — {^c-O^-S & *Of 

[D] [3 Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO Uuttl~^£-A ° ' ~* ̂  R^ 7^*" 7 

Jr U S, Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, Stale Land Office *"*»/> 

[E] Q For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] Q Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE T Y P E 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement musjj be completed/by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Jordan L. Kessler [ / I Attorney 
'nature Title tfatc / Print or Type Name Signature 

jlkessler@hollandhart.com 

e-mail Address 



H O L L A N D & H A R X ^ j.°rdan i-Kessier 

Associate 
Phone (505) 988-4421 
Fax (505) 983-6043 
jlkessler@hollandhart.com 

June 12,2015 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

David Catanach 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 
Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
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Re: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for administrative approval of an unorthodox 
well location for its Neptune 10 State Com No. 701H Well in the W/2 E/2 of Section 
10, Township 24 South, Range 33 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

EOG Resources, Inc. (OGRID No. 7377) seeks administrative approval of an unorthodox well 
location for its Neptune 10 State Com No. 701H Well to be completed within the WC-025 G-
09 S243310P; Upper Wolf Camp (Pool Code 98135) underlying Section 10, Township 24 South, 
Range 33 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. This well will be drilled from a surface 
location 250 feet from the South line and 580 feet from the East line (Unit P) of Section 10. The 
upper most perforation will be located 330 feet from South line and 1380 feet from the East line 
(Unit O) of Section 10 and the lower most perforation will be 330 feet from the North line and 
1380 feet from the East line of Section 10 (Unit B). Since this acreage is governed by the 
Division's statewide rules which provides for wells to be located no closer than 330 feet to the 
outer boundary of the spacing unit, the completed interval for this well will be unorthodox 
because it is closer than 330 feet to the northeastern, eastern, and southeastern boundaries of the 
project area. Approval of the unorthodox completed interval will allow for efficient spacing of 
horizontal wells and thereby prevent waste. 

Exhibit A is the Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102), which shows that the 
completed interval of the proposed Neptune 10 State Com No. 701H Well encroaches on the 
spacing and proration units to the Northeast, East, and Southeast. 

Exhibit B is a land plat for Section 10 and the surrounding sections that shows the proposed 
Neptune 10 State Com No. 701H Well in relation to adjoining units and existing wells. 

Holland&HartLLP 

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com 

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address RO.Box2208 Santa Fe.NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Boulder CarsonCity Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. O 



HOLLAN D&HARX ^ 

Exhibit C is a list of the parties affected by the encroachment to the Northeast, East, and 
Southeast. EOG is the operator of the offsetting acreage to the Northeast and East. However, as 
a working interest owner, Devon Energy Production Company is entitled to notice. Each of the 
parties listed on Exhibit C have been provided notice of this application by certified mail, and 
has been advised that if they have an objection it must be filed in writing with the Division 
within 20 days from the date the Division receives this application. In addition, a courtesy copy 
of this application has been provided to the New Mexico State Land Office. 

Your attention to this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Jordan L. Kessle* 
ATTORNEY FOR EOG RESOURCES, INC. 

cc: New Mexico State Land Office 
P.O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 



Dislrici I 
1625 N. French D r , Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: 157?) 393-0720 
Dislrici H 
811 S. Firsi S i . Artesia. NM 88210 
Phone (575) 7-18-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 
District HI 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Artec, NM 87410 
Phone. (505) 334-6178 Fax; (505) 334-6170 
Dislrici IV 
1220S Si, Francis Dr., Same Fe, NM 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax; (505) 476-3462 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 

Department 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Sante Fe, NM 87505 

FORM C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 'Pool Code JPool Name 

'Property Code 'Properly Name 7 

NEPTUNE 10 STATE COM 
°\Vell Number 

701H 
OGRID No. "Operator Nome 

EOG RESOURCES, INC. 
"Elevation 

3607' 
10Surface Location 

111. or lol no. Section Township Range Lol Idn Feel from the Norlh/South line Feel from Ihe East/West line County 

P 10 24-S 33-E — 250* SOUTH 580' EAST LEA 

UL or lo l no. 

B 
Sec l ion 

10 
Township 

24-S 
Range 

33-E 
Lot Idn Feel f rom Ihe 

230* 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feel f rom the 

1380' 
Easl/Wejt line 

EAST 
County 

LEA 
"Dedicated Acres 

160.00 
" Jo in t or In f i l l "Consol idat ion Code " O r d e r No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by 
the division. 

X=739196.64 
YM516I9.38 

X-7405I85Z 
¥=451618.26 

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 

NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAD 1927 

X=740461 

Y=451388 

LAT.: N 32.2385903 

LONG.: W 103.5556279 

LOWER MOST PERF. 

NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAD 1927 

X=740462 

Y=451288 

LAT.: N 32,2383154 

LONG.: W 103.5556288 

UPPERMOST PERF. 

NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAD 1927 

X=740491 

Y=446680 

LAT.: N 32.2256484 

LONG.: W 103.5556434 

''OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I Fivnty CTftJV t t u ir/prmatim ctmlointd hrmn u fru* and vgnq/ltt< 

lo Uu lmt o/ r^i tnauitift vul bate/, anil Mai llni orjBnteBtUn tUhir 

i a lwrtvifi mffTTif tr wiinntf n m i J tnlrrrjl TH tfc* land inrhtdmo. 

[Ju pnpatd M M i fit\t toralim i r f m i right lo drill cfcu k*U of IMl 

(oration iwiuonl l> a cmtrart wiffl on ewwr •/ tucfi a muwmJ tr 

uortmf irUrrril. or ID a vohmlcry pwttruj aarvrmrrU or I I rompujjori/ 

pwlnuj jro>r (wilo/wi wnltrttt ty Wit rtvinm 

l8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the vitU tocatkm shown on this 

plat uias plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me vr under my supervision, and that the 

same is true to the best of my belief. 

Ort f f lcoU Mumbfx 

S:\SURVEY\EOG_MIDU\ND>t*rnUNEJ0_STAT^ S! AM ivill«sr«na 
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EOG Resources, Inc. 
Neptune 10 State Com #701H 

NSL Notice Plat 
Sec. 10, T24S, R33E 

Lea County, NM 
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Devon Energy Production Company 
333 W. Sheridan 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Murchison Oil & Gas, Inc. 
Legacy Tower One 
7520 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1400 
Piano, TX 75024 



Jordan L. Kessler 
Associate 
Phone (505) 988-4421 
Fax (505) 983-6043 
jlkessler@hollandhart.com 

June 15,2015 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

TO AFFECTED PARTIES 

Re: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for administrative approval of an unorthodox 
well location for its Neptune 10 State Com No. 701H Well in the W/2 E/2 of Section 
10, Township 24 South, Range 33 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing 
within twenty days from this date with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objeciion is 
received within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the 
Division. 

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following: 

Matt Phillips 
EOG Resources, Inc. 
(432) 686-3649 
Matthew_Phillips@eogresources.com 

Holland&HartLLP 

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505) 983-6043 www.hol landhar t .coni 

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mai l ing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Boulder CarsonCity Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole Las Vegas Reno Sail Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C & 

Sincerely, 

Jordan L. Kessler 
ATTORNEY FOR EOG RESOURCES, INC. 


